- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2025 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
•	 10,500 to 43,000 Lumens
•	 Up to 172 LPW
•	 Up to 55°C
•	 Low Voltage and
High Voltage Models
•	 Dimmable 0-10V

12,000 hrs x 6 = 72,000 hrs of reported life.
35 95 40K 81K 129K 0.87 0.81 0.76
40 104 36K 75K 119K 0.86 0.80 0.74
45 113 33K 68K 108K 0.85 0.78 0.72
50 122 30K 62K 99K 0.84 0.76 0.70
55 131 27K 57K 91K 0.82 0.75 0.67
All values calculated in accordance to IESNA standards, per TM-21.
All fixtures come with our 10 Year Performance Warranty, covering L70 light levels for 10 years.
That’s 87,600 hours of guaranteed life based on a 24/7 operation.
L70
10 YEAR
PERFORMANCE
WARRANTY
NOMINAL
LUMENS SIZE WATTS LUMEN OUTPUT EFFICACY PART NUMBER
10K 2MS 64 10,555 165 CH3-A1-10K-2MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
12K 2MS 74 12,413 168 CH3-A1-12K-2MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
16K 4MS 96 16,534 172 CH3-A1-16K-4MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
18K 4MS 110 18,851 171 CH3-A1-18K-4MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
20K 4MS 122 20,818 171 CH3-A1-20K-4MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
24K 4MS 142 24,057 169 CH3-A1-24K-4MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
27K 4MS 161 27,069 168 CH3-A1-27K-4MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
30K 6MS 180 30,078 167 CH3-A1-30K-6MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
36K 6MS 220 36,960 168 CH3-A1-36K-6MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
41K 8MS 250 41,421 165 CH3-A1-41K-8MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
43K 8MS 256 43,128 169 CH3-A1-43K-8MS-50-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-10V
Lumen Maintenance
- 4 -info@linmoreled.com © 2025 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
ORDERING
SERIES MODEL - COMPLIANCE - LUMENS - SIZE COLOR TEMP CRI OPTIC VOLTAGE

With Options: CH30S-A1-12K-2MS-40-80-CL-LV-CRM-EZ10-CW-EMB-10V
DLC: CH30S-A1-12K-2MS-40-80-CL-[LV, HV]-[ALL MOUNTING OPTIONS]-EZ10-[ALL CORDS & PLUGS]-[ALL OPTIONS]-10V
Ordering Examples
- Leave Blank for No Cord -
- 5 -info@linmoreled.com © 2025 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
Must be ordered separately. Packaged separately.
FIXTURE ACCESSORIES6
Part Number Type Description
SAFETYCABLE Safety Kit
Gripple Safety Cable. Includes (one) 10 ft. aircraft cable with single snap hook,
L-bracket, screw and nut. For use with HOOK, MBR, PLATE MOUNT or STEM
mounting options.
CABLEKIT Cable Kit Gripple Cable Kit. Includes (two) 10 ft. aircraft “Y” cables and snap hooks (one pair).
CABLEKIT15 Cable Kit Gripple Cable Kit. Includes (two) 15 ft. aircraft “Y” cables and snap hooks (one pair).
CABLEKIT20 Cable Kit Gripple Cable Kit. Includes (two) 20 ft. aircraft “Y” cables and snap hooks (one pair).
HANGER Hanger Mounting Option Kit includes (two) wire V hangers. Order fixture with CRM mounting option.
PLATE Plate Mounting Option
Kit includes hanging plate with mounting hole for 3/4” conduit and (four) each
10 ft. aircraft cables and snap hooks. Order fixture with CRM option.
Power Supply Replacement Power supply replacement available upon request. Contact factory for details.
ACCESSORIES
- 6 -info@linmoreled.com © 2025 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
BASIC CONTROLS
Controls are field installed, must be ordered as a new line item and will ship in a separate box.
BASIC SENSORS1,2
Part Number Description
PIR-WH-EZ10
PIR Occupancy and Daylight Sensor, White Color, EZ-Connect Twist Lock System, Plug & Play,
On/Off/Dim, 40’ Max Mounting Height, IP65. Field installed.
MW-WH-EZ10
Microwave Occupancy and Daylight Sensor, White Color, EZ-Connect Twist Lock System, Plug & Play,
On/Off/Dim, 40’ Max Mounting Height, IP65. Field installed.
SEN-PROG
Infrared Remote Programmer for Occupancy Sensors. Required to change default settings,
modes of operation, and detection sensitivity for all EZ10 basic sensors.
INFRARED REMOTE PROGRAMMER
Scene Application Brightness Sensitivity Hold Time Stand-by
Dim Stand-by Time Daylight
Sensor
MODE 1 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min Disabled
MODE 2 Indoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ Disabled
MODE 3 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min 30lux
MODE 4 Outdoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ 30lux/300lux
The remote comes with four pre-programmed modes. These can be used as is, or adjusted with different parameters and saved over an existing mode.
Specifications